

Matri 552 of 2025
CNR WBUD01-004041-2025
J.O. Code WB00883

Order No. 05

Dated 03.08.2026

Today is the date fixed for Appearance and filing W/O by the O.P.

Petitioner is ready through his advocate.

O.P. namely Sarathi Roy (Barman) is absent by time petition and prays for time for filing W/O on the ground stated in the said petition.

Heard considered.

The time prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **29.09.2026** for Appearance and filing W/O by the O.P.

D/c by me

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.